2019 Southwest Tennessee District Winners Report

Archery
Compound Finger Score  Place
Male: 70-74 Millard Parsley 680 1
Compound Release
Male: 55-59 Brent Tate 851 1
Male: 60-64 Rex Duncan 1
Tony Roberts 850 2
Male: 65-69 Ricky Woods 1
Male: 70-74 Larry Kinslow 784 1
Male: 75-79 Gerard Tedesco 849 1
James Maze 2
Male: 85-89 Dale Moser 1
Recurve
Male: 60-64 Daniel Willoughby 1
Basketball Free Throw Score Place
Men: 70-74 Steve Shapard 9/10 1
Tony McMurry 1/10 2
75-79 Paul Brasher 4/10 1
80-84 Ralph Moore 3/10 1
Clifford Bailey 2/10 2
Marvin Spencer 1/10 3
85-89 Russell Gallimore 1/10 1
90-94 Bennett Walker 6/10 1
Women:

60-64 Virginia Strickland 5/10 1



65-69

70-74

75-79

80-84

90-94

Golf

Men: 65-69

70-74

75-79

Bowling, Singles

Women:

70-74

Elaine Williams
Barbara Brasher
Linda Kauffman
Janis Butler
Jodie Carroll
Hazel Haynes
Joyce Hart
Jane Taylor
Linda Foster
Frances Bailey

Georgia Phillips

Larry Lewis
Alan Eubanks
Mark Howard
Kevin Kyle
Gerry Neese

Clifford Bradford

Janis Butler
Brenda McDonald
Jodie Carroll

Hazel Haynes

75-79 Dorothy Reynolds

Leva Clements

90-94 Georgia Phillips

Score

512
493
309
301
516

368
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7/10
7/10
5/10
4/10
4/10
5/10
2/10
4/10
2/10

2/10

Score
80

81

84
102
94

100

Place

Place



Bowling, Singles

Men:

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

80-84

85-89

Score

Jimmy Griggs 663
James Stubbs 578
Dennis Patterson 550
David Brown 504
James Pride 550
John Denton 549
Lionel Perrigo 574
Wayne Lowe 526
Glenn Mutters 457
Don Wilson 454
Al Butler 407

Bowling, Doubles

Women

Men:

60-64
65-69

70-74

75-79

50-54
65-69
60-64

70-74

75-79

80-84

Georgia Phillips/Elaine Williams
Judy Bradford/Barbara Davis
Janis Butler/Brenda McDonald
Hazel Haynes/Jodie Carroll

Katie Stacy/Dorothy Reynolds

David Brown/David Channell
James Stubbs/Glenn Mutters
James Pride/Jimmy Griggs
Lionel Perrigo/Dennis Patterson
Clifford Bradford/Gary Davis

Al Butler/John Denton

Wayne Lowe/Don Wilson

Place

Score

615
688
925
646

956

1086
960
1094
1119
1028
881

1024

Place



Bowling, Mixed Doubles

65-69 James Stubbs/Jodie Carroll
Clifford Bradford/Judy Bradford

70-74 David Brown/Katie Stacy
Janis Butler/Lionel Perrigo
Brenda McDonald/John Denton
James Pride/Hazel Haynes
Barbara & Gary Davis

75-79 Dorothy Reynolds/Wayne Lowe

80-84 Glenn Mutters/Leva Clements

Horseshoes
Women: 60-64: Carolyn Newbern
Elaine Williams
65-69:  Barbara Brasher
Julie Shapard
70-74: Jodie Carroll
Hazel Haynes
Linda Kauffman
75-79: Jane Taylor
Joyce Hart
80-84: Peggy Cupples
Linda Foster
90-94: Georgia Phillips
Men: 70-74: Tony McMurry
Stephen Shapard
Gary Davis
75-79: Gerard Tedesco
Paul Brasher
80-84: Don Williams

Marvin Spencer

Place

886
823
1068
987
850
807
790
911

883



Men’s Horseshoes con’t
80-84 Jimmie Blackwood
85-89 Russell Gallimore
Robert Ray
90-94: Bennett Walker
Fitness Walk Time
Women: 60-64 Carolyn Newbern  10:20
65-69 Julie Shapard 18:07.14
70-74 Vivian Moody 21:46
75-79 Barbara Davis 15:05.97
Jane Taylor 15:46.16
Men: 70-74  Steve Shapard 18:02.12
85-89 Robert Ray 15:50
90-94 Murry Cook 15:51.04
Pickleball, Singles
Women: 60-64 Carolyn Newbern
70-74  Linda Kauffman
Men
70-74  Kevin Kyle
75-79 Damon Fielder
80-84 Marvin Spencer
85-89 Bo Deaton
Pickleball, Doubles
Women: 50-54 Donna Cowan/Kathy Martin
60-64 Carolyn Newbern/Linda Austin
Men: 70-74 Don Holcomb/Richard Jackson
Damon Fielder/Kevin Kyle
80-84 Marvin Spencer/Donald Deaton
Pickleball, Mixed Doubles

60-64: Carolyn Newbern/Kevin Kyle

Place



65-69 Linda Kauffman/Damon Fielder

Shuffleboard, Singles
Women: 60-64 Carolyn Newbern
Elaine Williams
Virginia Strickland
65-69  Julie Shapard
Barbara Brasher
70-74  Janis Butler
Linda Kauffman
Jodie Carroll
Hazel Haynes
75-79  Joyce Hart
Jane Taylor
80-84  Peggy Cupples
Linda Foster
Frances Bailey
85-89 Ella Harris
90-94  Georgia Phillips
Men: 70-74 Stephen Shapard
Tony McMurry
Gary Davis
75-79 James Maze
Gerard Tedesco
Paul Brasher
80-84 Clifford Bailey
Ralph Moore
Don Williams
85-89 Russell Gallimore
Al Butler

Robert Ray



90-94 Murry Cook

Shuffleboard, Doubles

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

80-84

Georgia Phillips/Elaine Williams

Carolyn Newbern/Virginia Strickland

Paul and Barbara Brasher
Stephen and Julie Shapard
Janis Butler/Linda Kauffman
Barbara and Gary Davis
Joyce Hart/Jodie Carroll

Tony McMurry/Ralph Moore
James Maze/Gerard Tedesco
Jane Taylor/Linda Foster
Peggy Cupples/Russell Gallimore
Ella Harris/Al Butler

Clifford & Frances Bailey

Bo Deaton/Don Williams

Table Tennis, Singles

Women: 60-64 Carolyn Newbern
70-74 Starr Cloyd
80-84 Peggy Cupples
Men:
70-74 Stephen Shapard
80-84 Russell Gallimore

Table Tennis, Doubles

Women: 60-64

Men:

Carolyn Newbern/Peggy Cupples

70-74 Russell Gallimore/Steve Shapard

Table Tennis, Mixed Doubles

80-84 Peggy Cupples/Russell Gallimore



Cornhole Doubles
60-64 Elaine Williams/Carolyn Newbern
Jane Taylor/Virginia Strickland
65-69 Stephen and Julie Shapard
Paul and Barbara Brasher
Clifford and Judy Bradford
70-74 Jodie Carroll/Linda Kauffman
Barbara and Gary Davis
Janis and Al Butler
Joyce Hart/Hazel Haynes
75-79 James Maze/Gerard Tedesco
80-84 Peggy Cupples/Russell Gallimore
Bo Deaton/Don Williams
Frances and Clifford Bailey
Linda Foster/Ralph Moore
85-80 Clifford Bailey/Murry Cook

Georgia Phillips/Ella Harris

Cornhole Singles
Women 60-64 Elaine Williams
Carolyn Newbern
Virginia Strickland
65-69 Julie Shapard
Barbara Brasher
Judy Bradford
70-74 Linda Kauffman
Janis Butler
Jodie Carroll
Hazel Haynes
75-79 Joyce Hart

Jane Taylor



80-84 Peggy Cupples
Linda Foster

Frances Bailey

85-89 Ella Harris

90-94 Georgia Phillips

Men

70-74 Stephen Shapard
Gary Davis

75-79 James Maze

Paul Brasher

Gerard Tedesco

80-84 Clifford Bailey
Ralph Moore

85-89 Russell Gallimore
Al Butler

90-94 Murry Cook

3 on 3 Basketball
65-69 Women’s West TN Madison’s



